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Art Exhibition - Well Done Southcoates!

Welcome back after the half term break - I hope you all had a peaceful week.
Thank you all for your supportive and positive comments after the art exhibition in the
last week before the break. The children produced some amazing work that impressed

our visitors. We had such lovely, positive feedback from the Lord Mayor, our local
councilors, our school governors, visitors from other schools and many, many parents
and carers - your support is appreciated.
24 children were picked out as prize winners who each received a £10 WHSmith

voucher and every child received a gold ticket for the effort that they put in and the

Expectations of Great Behaviour

At Southcoates we pride ourselves on the great behaviour that your children
demonstrate on a daily basis. The children’s behaviour was excellent whilst we had
visitors in for the art exhibition and, when we go out on a visit, we often get feedback
to say that the children are a credit to our school and community.

Thank you for your continued support in reminding the children of what is expected in
school. By working together, we want our children to reach their full potential and
make the best progress they can at primary school.

Please speak to your child’s class teacher in the first
instance if you have any concerns or would like to report
any issues. Mr Libera, Miss Boba and Mrs Thurston are on
the playground at the start and end of every day if you [
require further support.

2 N
A




What's in the news?

Our whole school theme for this half-term is called “What’s in the news?”. For more
information about what children are learning and pictures of their great work please

see the school website and twitter feed. www.southcoatesacademy.co.uk

Industrial Action
The NEU have further strike action

World Book Day
It is World Book Day On Thursday
2nd March. To help us celebrate, please

planned for Tuesday 28th Septmeber. As

could the children bring in a favourite soon as I can, I will send information out

book, ready to share with their class. to inform you all of any classes that will

Thursday 2nd March:
Monday 6th March:
Tuesday 7th March:

Wednesday 8th March:

Monday 13th March:
Wednesday 15th March:
Thursday 16th March:
Friday 17th March:

Thursday 23rd March:
Thursday 30th March:

Friday 31st March:
Monday 17th April:
Monday 24th April:
Tuesday 2nd May:
Thursday 4th May:
Monday 8th May:
Tuesday 9th May:

be closed.

Upcoming Events

World Book Day

Y5/6 workshop - Prison, me? No way.
Parent’s Evening and Annual Reports sent out
Parent’s Evening and Annual Reports sent out
School Closed - staff training day

NEU Strike Day (information to be sent out)
NEU Strike Day (information to be sent out)
Comic Relief Day

Y3/4 Easter performance (at St. Aiden’s)
Gold ticket shop and behavior reward afternoon
Times Tables Rockstars Day

Last day before the Easter break

School re-opens for summer term

Y6 Mock SATs week

SW IntoUniversity Workshop

5C IntoUniversity Workshop

Coronation Bank Holiday

Y6 SATs week




